CITY OF CHARLOTTE, EATON COUNTY

RESOLUTION TO SUPPORT THE EATON COUNTY ROAD REPAIR AND REHABILITATION MILLAGE September 8, 2014

Councilmember ______ offered the following resolution and moved its adoption:

WHEREAS, the Eaton County Road Commission a combination of Federal and State funding for the infrastructure; and	
WHEREAS, this funding continued to diminish over the road systems to deteriorate; and	e recent years causing the conditions of
WHEREAS, the Eaton County Road Commission reconsideration to seek a millage to provide addition rehabilitation of the Local Road system in the County; and	nal funding for the resurfacing and
WHEREAS , the Eaton County Board of Commissioners the November 4, 2014 General Election; and	s approved language to seek a millage at
WHEREAS, the millage is being requested for authorit twelve years to resurface and rehabilitate Local Roads fair condition under the State-mandated rating system; and	currently identified as being in poor or
WHEREAS, under state law the proceeds of the millage City of Charlotte for the resurfacing and rehabilitation of	
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the hereby supports the passage of the Eaton County Road November 4, 2014; and	•
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Council of in order to provide funding to adequately maintain the Ci	
Supported by Councilmember	CarriedYeasNays.
Carrie Burch, Mayor Gir	nger Terpstra, City Clerk